



ADM selects the expertise of Le Groupe Axess, a Drummondville-based company

Montréal, December 10, 2019 – ADM Aéroports de Montréal is forming a new partnership with Le Groupe Axess, a Drummondville-based company that specializes in the manufacture of carpets made entirely of recycled materials. The company, which recovers aircraft tires for the manufacture of quality carpets with a 10-year guarantee, will offer a unique flooring solution for the new P4 parking lot at YUL Montréal-Trudeau International Airport.

Le Groupe Axess was discovered during ADM's tour of the regions in November, during which ADM's president and CEO addressed members of the Drummond Chamber of Commerce and Industry. It offers products that are fully aligned with ADM's goal of fostering a responsible procurement and circular economy approach that optimizes the use of existing resources for its airport projects.

"The use of recycled aircraft tires, combined with the very high quality of the product, caught our attention," said Martin Massé, Vice President of Public Affairs, ADM Aéroports de Montréal. "The choice of this supplier was obvious, especially since our responsible procurement policy encourages innovation from local suppliers. We are very proud to be, officially, the first Canadian airport to use the Tireguard technology developed by this very local company,"

"We are very pleased that ADM has chosen the local expertise of Le Groupe Axess to develop the interior of their airport infrastructure," said Ian Lafontaine, Development Manager, Le Groupe Axess. "The recovery of aircraft tires for custom carpeting is a local initiative, developed by our team of experts specializing in innovative, sustainable and responsible flooring solutions."



From left to right: Ian Lafontaine, Development Manager, Le Groupe Axess; Martin Massé, Vice President of Public Affairs, Aéroports de Montréal; Guy Nobert, Sales Manager, Le Groupe Axess

About Aéroports de Montréal

ADM Aéroports de Montréal is the airport authority for the Greater Montréal area responsible for the management, operation and development of YUL Montréal-Trudeau International Airport and the YMX International Aerocity of Mirabel.

Source:

ADM Aéroports de Montréal Public Affairs 514 394-7304 affaires.publiques@admtl.com